of the Group entities.

The Group and the Company also hold cash and short-term deposits denominated in foreign currencies for working
capital purposes. At the end of the reporting period, such foreign currency balances (mainly in A$ and MYR) amount
to $7,974,000 (2009: (mainly in A$) $649,000) for the Group.

Notes to the Financial Statements (cont’d)

Chip Eng Seng Corporation Ltd
Annual Report 2010 106

34.	 Financial risk management objectives and policies (cont’d)

(d)	 Foreign currency risk (cont’d)

The Group is also exposed to currency translation risk arising from its net investments in foreign operations, including
Australia, Vietnam and Malaysia. The Group’s net investments in Australia, Vietnam and Malaysia are not hedged as
currency positions in A$, VND and MYR are considered to be long-term in nature.

Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s profit before tax to a reasonably possible change in
the USD, A$, Vietnamese Dong (VND) and Malaysian Ringgit (MYR) exchange rates against the respective functional
currencies of the Group entities, with all other variables held constant.

	 Group
	 Profit before tax
	 2010	 2009
	 $’000	 $’000

USD
-  strengthened 3% (2009: 3%)	 +453	 +505
-  weakened 3% (2009: 3%)	 -453	 -505

A$
-  strengthened 3% (2009: 3%)	 -248	 +107
-  weakened 3% (2009: 3%)	 +248	 -107

VND
-  strengthened 3% (2009: 3%)	 +47	 +74
-  weakened 3% (2009: 3%)	 -47	 -74

MYR
-  strengthened 3% (2009: 3%)	 -30	 –
-  weakened 3% (2009: 3%)	 +30	 –

(e)	 Market price risk

Market price risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of the Group’s financial instruments will fluctuate
because of changes in market prices (other than interest or exchange rates). The Group is exposed to equity price
risk arising from its investment in quoted equity instruments. These instruments are quoted on the Singapore
Exchange Securities Trading Limited (SGX-ST) in Singapore and the HoChiMinh Stock Exchange in Vietnam. These
are classified as held for trading or available-for-sale financial assets.

At the end of the reporting period, 85% (2009: 84%) of the Group’s equity portfolio consists of quoted investment